Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

Attornev Docket No. 020824-004112US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2004 United States Patent and Trademark Office
10.29.001	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Transmitter 102876	002/
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael C. Wood	Name: LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc.
	Internal Address:
9/16/04, 9/7/04, 10/25/04, 10/1/04, 9/9/04, 9/13/04, 10/1/04, 10/1/04, 10/1/04, 10/1/04, Execution Date(s) 9/17/04 and 9/17/04, respectively Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address: 6401 Hollis Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Francilla
Assignment Merger	City: Emeryville
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94608-1070
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/776,012	B. Talent No.(3)
10/170,012	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Patrick R. Jewik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and
Email Address: prj@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP
9. Signature:	10/26/04
Signature	Date
Patrick R. Jewik Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 4	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
I Maine of Ferson Signing Alty, Reg. No. 4	TU, TUU

10776012

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Alice Chen Jordan David Goldstein Mark Flowers Joseph B. Miller III Michelle Fitts Robert Curtis Cole Rick Adolf Antonia Kohl Carol Thies

- 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- 3. Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

60341950 v1

PATENT REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0928

Attorney Docket No.: 020824-004112US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TOINT

WHEREAS, Michael C. Wood of 27 La Noria, Orinda, CA 94563; Alice Chen of 3535 Lincoln Avenue, Oakland, CA 94602; David Goldstein of 3250 Webster Street, #1, San Francisco, CA 94123; Mark Flowers of 119 Los Patios, Los Gatos, CA 95032; Joseph B. Miller III of 1501 Old Ranch Estates Drive, San Ramon, CA 94583; Michelle Fitts of 3683 Skyline Drive, Hayward, CA 94542; Curtis Cole of 460 Van Buren Avenue, Los Altos, CA 94022; Rick Adolf of 1385 Fisherhawk Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; Antonia Kohl of 1184 Ocean Avenue, Oakland, CA 94608; Carol Thics of 342 Irwin Street, San Rafael, CA 94901 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

INTERACTIVE HAND HELD APPARATUS WITH

STYLUS

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

February 9, 2004

Application No.:

10/776,012; and

WHEREAS, LeapFrog Enterprises, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 6401 Hollis Street, Suite 150, Emeryville, CA 94608-1070, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0929

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020824-004112US

Page 2	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	mors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	Michael C. Wood
COUNTY OF Hameda } ss.	
On September 16, 2004, be personally appeared Michael C. Wood, satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is	personally known to me (or preved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me apacity, and that by figher signature on the instrument the eted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARGARET S. ROZOWSKI Commission # 1362089 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2006 My Commission Expires:	Marant S Rozawski
Dated:	Alice Chen
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is s	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me apacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the ted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	
·	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 020824-004112US

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated. Michael C. Wood STATE OF COUNTY OF , before me, Michael C. Wood, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: STATE OF COUNTY OF On September 8, 2004, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notary Public, ed ______ Alice Chen Jorg personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared _ satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that be the executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his his parties on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Expires: 6/24/06 MARGARET S. ROZOWSKI Commission # 1362089 Notary Public - California Alameda County

PATENT 3///
REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0931

Comm. Expires Jun 24, 2006

Assignment	.		
Attorney Docket No.: 020824-00	04112US	i	
Page 3			
Dischar			(-11)
Dated: 10/25/04	_		Did Collection
·			Pavid Goldstein
STATE OF	`		
STATE OF	΄ ΄	SS,	
COUNTY OF	- 1	33,	•
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	,		
On		,	, before me,
personally appeared	David	Goldstein	, before me,,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the p	crson wl	losc name	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
			d capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf			
• •		•	
WITNESS my hand and official	s c al.		•
-			
			NOTARY PUBLIC
			NOTART FUBLIC
My Commission Expires:			
try Commission Expires.			
Dated:			
			Mark Flowers
STATE OF)		
	ý	SS.	
COUNTY OF			
	•		
On		-	, before me,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared	Mark	Flowers	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the p	erson wh	iose name	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed the same in	n his/her	authorized	d capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf	of which	the person	n acted, executed the instrument.
		•	•
WITNESS my hand and official:	scal.		
•			
•			NOTARY PUBLIC
Market State			

Assignment	4.004344777				
Attorney Docket No.: 02082 Page 3	4-004112US				
. ușo o					
Dated:		····			
			David Goldstein	1	
STATE OF)				
) ss	S.			
COUNTY OF	,	•			
On		, before me,			······································
personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the	David Gol	dstein personal	ly known to me (or	r proved to me on t	he basis of
that he/she executed the same person, or the entity upon bel	ne in his/her auth naif of which the p	orized capacity,	and that by his/her	signature on the ins	
WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.				
	,			•	
			NOTARY PUBLI	IC	
My Commission Expires:					
	1, 1				
Dated: 10)/19		M	1 Khom		
		700	Mark Flowers		
TATE OF A A	_ \		•	•	
STATE OF CAUFORNIA	.)) ss	· •			
COUNTY OF SANTA CL		•			
On D	T 1 9004	1. C	Donald Da	Ca lunca Aart	and Alana
On On Or	Mark Flow	before me,	KHELENE DE	TOTOVED TO THE OF A	he basis of
alislactory evidence) to be the	ne person whose i	name is subscribe	d to the within instra	ament, and acknowle	dged to me
hat he/she executed the sam	ie in his/hor auth	orized capacity, a	and that by his/bet	signature on the ins	trument the
person, or the entity upon beh	all of which the p	person acted, exec	uted the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.				
RABLENE DE SA	MILAGO				
Commission #	1290094				
Notary Public - (Sonta Clara C		gael	Soll con	inhada	
My Comm. Expires		Juli	NOTABY BIRD Y	COLUMNIC	
			MOTAK! LOBIN	v U	

My Commission Expires: FEB. 6,2005

PATENT ///
REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0933

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020	0824-004112US		
Page 4			
Dated: 9/9/04			Joseph B. Miller III
·	a. 1 - 8		
STATE OF CAUGO)	SS.	
COUNTY OF CONTRO	CO5114 5		
On	SEPT. 9	2006	before mc. E.P. SPANDAM
basis of satisfactory evi acknowledged to me that	dence) to be the he/she executed	ne perso the sam	before me, E.P. SPANDERS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and the in his/het authorized capacity, and that by his/hot signature on of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.		
NOTARY PUB COMMISS CONTRAC	SPANDAU BUC - CALIFORNIA ION # 1334908 COSTA COUNTY D. January 12, 2006		NOTANY PUBLIC
Dated:			
			Michelle Fitts
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)	ss.	,
On			, before me,
satisfactory evidence) to be that he/she executed the	e the person who same in his/her :	se name authoriza	, before me,, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of e is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the on acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial seal.	*	
			NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:			

PATENT / / / REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0934

ssignment	*****	
Attorney Docket No.: 020824-004	‡112US	
age 4		·
Dated:	_	Joseph B. Miller III
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF) .	
On		before mc,
personally appeared	Joseph B. Miller	before mc,, personally known to me (or proved to mc on the
	as La the serect	whose name is subscribed to the within manufact, and
I I . daad da maa shar ha/che	evecuted the same	in his/her authorized capacity, and that by this her signature
the instrument the person, or the o	entity upon behan c	of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official s	scal.	
WITHERD My mand and over-		
		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:		\mathcal{L}
j		$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}} \subset \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
		M. Illand
Dated: 9/13/04		Million
<i>,</i>		Michelle Fitts
STATE OF California	1	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF Alamela)	
		11 400 A A A DULL
On <u>Septemb</u>	er 13, 2004	before me, Margaret S. Rozowski Notary Public., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
personally appeared	Michelle Fills	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he have executed the same	in his/her authorize	ed capacity, and that by hie her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf	of which the perso	on acted, executed the instrument.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-	
WITNESS my hand and official	scal.	·
		0 .
		Margaret Skazewski
		NOTARY PURITY
,	1 .	(IDIARI TOBELLO
My Commission Expires: 63	4106	
MADCAD	ET 6. ROZOWSKI	
ADMINITED TO	saion # 1362089	,
	ublic - California	
	neda County Expires Jun 24, 2005	`

PATENT '
REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0935

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 020824-004112US
Page 5 10/1/04 000
Dated: 9/3/104 Rolettick
Robert Curtis Cole RCC
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)
on OCT. 1. 2004, before me, RASIBNE DE SANTIAGO, NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared Robert Curtis Cole Responsibly known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
RAFLENE DE SANTIAGO
Commission # 1290094 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb & 2005 NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Evalues FEB 10.005
My Commission Expires: FEB. 6,8005
My Commission Expires: FEB. 6,8005
My Commission Expires: FEB. 6,8005
Dated:
Dated:Rick Adolf
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated:
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
Dated:
Dated:
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me,, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me,, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me,, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me,, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF On, before me,, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Dated: Rick Adolf STATE OF On, before me, personally appeared Rick Adolf, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATENT

REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0936

My Commission Expires: FB. 6,2005

OCT-01-2004 FRI 11:45 AM

FAX NO.

P. 05

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 02 Page S	0824-004112US		
Dated:			Curtis Colc
			Cums Coic
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) s	58.	
On			before me.
personally appeared	Curtis Co	ole	before me, , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me
person, or the entity upor	behalf of which the	thorized person	eapacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal,		
			NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires	,		
Dated: 10/1/04	<u> </u>		Rick Adolf
STATE OF CALIFORI) (ALL	S6.	
COUNTY OF SANTA			
personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to that he/she executed the	Rick Ado be the person whose same in his/ber aut	name i	before me, <u>RABIENE DE CANTIAGO</u> NOTARY POBLIC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.
Commission Notary Published Control	official scal. DE SANTIAGO Ion # 1290094 DIC - Collfornia Electra County Spires Feb & 2006		gaelene De Santiago

PATENT PA

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 020824 Page 6	-004112US				
Dated: 9/19/04			Que Sou a L	all	
STATE OF California	·)				
COUNTY OF Alameda	·) ;	58.			
personally appearedsatisfactory evidence) to be the that herside executed the same person, or the entity upon beha	e person whose in his/hep aut	name is subscri thorized capacity	bed to the within in: , and that by his/hi	strument, and ack	nowledged to me
Commissi Notary Pub Aleme	S. ROZOWSKI on # 1382089 blic - California da County pires Jun 24, 2006		NOTARY PUB	Romaki	•
Dated:					
			Carol Thies		
STATE OF California)				
COUNTY OF) s	S.			
On		hafasa m			
personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the that he/she executed the same person, or the entity upon behal	in his/her aut	name is subscrib iorized capacity.	and that hy his/he	trument, and ackn	was of bankelying
WIINESS my hand and officia	l seal.				
			NOTARY PUBI	LIC	
My Commission Expires:	· 				

PATENT / LI

REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 10/29/2004

On	ssignment ttorney Docket No.: 020824-0 age 6	004112US	
On	ated:		Antonia Kohl
State of California On	EATO OE	`	
On	IATE OF) ss.	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda On September 17, 3094, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notwy personally appeared	OUNTY OF)	
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda On September 17, 3094, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notwy personally appeared	On		, before me,
My Commission Expires: Dated: 9/17/04 Carol Thics STATE OF California On September 17, 3084, before me, Margaret S. Rezowski, Notary personally appeared Carol Thics personally appeared to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he fine executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instruments or the cutting upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	atisfactory evidence) to be the lat he/she executed the same erson, or the entity upon behal	person whose name in his/her authorize f of which the perso	e is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
Dated: 9/17/09 Carol Thics STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda On September 17, 3094, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notary personally appeared Carol Thics personally appeared Carol Thics personally known to me (or proved to me on the besatisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that hospic executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instrument, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	/ITNESS my hand and officia	l seat.	
Dated: 9/17/09 Carol Thics STATE OF California COUNTY OF Alameda Ss. COUNTY OF Alameda On September 17, 3094, before me, Margaret S. Rezowski, Notwy personally appeared Carol Thics personally known to me (or proved to me on the b satisfactory evidences to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he shoexecuted the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by higher signature on the instrume person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF California On September 17, 3084, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notwy personally appeared Carol Thics personally known to me (or proved to me on the b satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he she executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by hisher signature on the instrument, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	1y Commission Expires:		
On September 17, 2014, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notary personally appeared Carol Thies personally known to me (or proved to me on the besatisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he she executed the same in higher authorized capacity, and that by his he signature on the instrument person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Dated: 9 /17/04		Carol Thics
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	TATE OF California COUNTY OF Alamedo)) ss.	
	On Septes ersonally appeared atisfactory evidence) to be the nat herne executed the same erson, or the entity upon beha	Carol Thics person whose name in higher authorize If of which the person	, before me, Margaret S. Rozowski, Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me of capacity, and that by his me signature on the instrument than acted, executed the instrument.
Maxaret S-Rozowski	VITNESS my hand and officia	il seal.	
My Commission Expires: 406 60290847 v1 MARGARET S. ROZOWSKI Commission # 1362089 Notary Public - California Alarmeda County	-	MARGAF Commi Notary	RET S. ROZOWSKI ilasion # 1382089 Public - California

PATENT/ / / REEL: 015941 FRAME: 0939